ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) ALLEGIS CORPORATION			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Click Commerce, Inc. b) Address: 200 East Randolph Street, 49 th Floor Chicago, IL 60601			
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement Execution Date: July 15, 2004			
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/541,227			
	The title of the (new) application is:			
	RULE BASED DATABASE SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD			
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:			
	Customer No. 21912 Van Pelt & Yi LLP 10050 N. Foothill Blvd, Suite 200 Cupertino, CA 95014 408-973-2585			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Enclosed The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge the fee and any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 50-0685 (Order No. ALLEP002.)			
8. is a truc	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy e copy of the original document.			
Date:	July 21, 2004 William J. James Registration No. 40,661			

Attorney Docket No. ALLEP002

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 014889 FRAME: 0260

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Allegis Corporation, a California corporation having a place of business at 1550 Bryant Street, Suite 220, San Francisco, CA 94103, ("Seller") certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief it is the sole assignee of United States Patent Application No. 09/541,227, filed April 3, 2000 entitled: RULE BASED DATABASE SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD.

Seller hereby:

1 04 02:20p

- Assigns and transfers to Click Commerce, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place 1) of business at 200 East Randolph Street, 49th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601 ("Buyer") the entire right title and interest to the above referenced patent application and to any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including continuations, divisionals and continuations in part) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information that is disclosed in the above referenced patent application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters 2) Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent application including any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to Click Commerce, Inc.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

	Allegis Corporation	
Ву		
	Justin Dearborn	
	Corp. Secretary	_
	Title	
	7/15/04	
	Date	

TOTAL P.02

PATENT RECORDED: 07/21/2004 REEL: 014889 FRAME: 0261